TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H. Koch & Sons Co.		08/30/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conax Florida Corporation	
Street Address:	2801 75th Street North	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33710	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2053361	K H. KOCH & SONS CO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

716-843-3905 Phone:

Email: trademarks@jaeckle.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick A. Quinlan Address Line 1: 200 Delaware Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

11836-020213
Patrick A. Quinlan
/Patrick A. Quinlan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005102 FRAME: 0238

900265173

Date:	09/03/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=SignedTrademarkAssignment2053361#page1.tif source=SignedTrademarkAssignment2053361#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005102 FRAME: 0239

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, H. Koch & Sons Co. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a usual place of business at 2801 75th Street North, St. Petersburg, Florida 33710 is the owner of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,053,361, registered April 15, 1997 for H. KOCH & SONS CO. & Design (hereinafter "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Conax Florida Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida and having a usual place of business at 2801 75th Street North, St. Petersburg, Florida 33710 desires to acquire rights in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registrations thereof; ASSIGNOR hereby conveys all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties, or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by the Trademark. ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all trademarks by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the registration of all such trademarks to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein:

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts that may be deemed necessary to secure fully the Trademark to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for trademark registration in foreign countries and the execution of any further applications;

* 1 *

hereunto set its hand and affixed its seal the date set forth below. Signature: Name: Kelly Coffield Title: President State/Commonwealth of Iowa County of Scott 20/3, before me, the undersigned notary On this 30+6 day of August public, personally appeared Kelly \square personally known to me, or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed. Notary Public Patrices (SEAL) Patricia A Steinbrecker (print name) My Commission expires 8 /24/2016

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has, by its authorized representative,